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Safety and warning instructions 
 
◼ Keep the device away from water, moisture, fire, and high-temperature 

environments. 
◼ Keep the device and all accessories out of reach of small children. 
◼ Do not leave packaging materials unattended. They may pose a choking 

or suffocation hazard. 
◼ Do not drop, throw, or crush the device. 
◼ Do not attempt to open, modify, or damage the device. 
◼ If a battery leaks, avoid contact with skin, eyes, clothing, or surfaces. In 

case of contact, rinse immediately and seek medical advice if 
necessary. 

◼ Observe all local signs and regulations that prohibit or restrict the use of 
electronic devices. 

◼ Turn off the device in locations where use is prohibited or restricted. 
◼ Always turn off the device before cleaning. 
 

 

Disposal of waste electrical equipment and batteries: 
Do not dispose of this product or its batteries with household 
waste. Please take them to an appropriate collection or 
recycling point. Batteries should be fully discharged before 
disposal. Improper storage or disposal may harm the 
environment or cause injury. 

 

  
CE marking: Conceptronic declares that this product 
complies with the directives listed in the section 'Declaration 
of Conformity'. 

 
Radiation Exposure Statement: 
This device complies with the RF exposure requirements for portable use 
without restriction. It operates in the 2402–2480 MHz frequency range 
with a maximum EIRP of 6 dBm. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Keyboard and Mouse Setup 
 
1. Insert the Batteries 
◼ Open the battery compartments on the bottom of the mouse and 

keyboard. 
◼ Insert the AA battery into the mouse and the AAA battery into the 

keyboard. 
◼ Close the compartments securely. 
 
2. Connect the USB Receiver 
◼ Plug the USB nano receiver into an available USB port on your 

computer. 
◼ No drivers are required. 
 
3. Start Using 
◼ The keyboard and mouse are ready to use. 
◼ Press the DPI button on the mouse to adjust the cursor sensitivity. 
 

Note: To save power, the devices enter sleep mode after 10 minutes of 
inactivity. Press any key to wake them up. 
 

Specification 
 

Connection type 2.4G wireless 

Frequency range 2402-2480MHz 

EIRP 6dBm 

Mouse type Optical 

DPI setting 800/1200/1600 

Compatible operating 
systems 

Windows XP / 7 / 8 / 10 / 11, macOS 

Model number ORAZIO01DE (German layout) 
ORAZIO01ES (Spanish layout) 
ORAZIO01IT (Italian layout) 
ORAZIO01PT (Portuguese layout) 
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Sicherheitshinweise und Warnhinweise 
 
◼ Halten Sie das Gerät fern von Wasser, Feuchtigkeit, Feuer und hohen 

Temperaturen. 
◼ Halten Sie das Gerät und Zubehör außerhalb der Reichweite von 

Kleinkindern. 
◼ Lassen Sie Verpackungsmaterialien nicht unbeaufsichtigt. Sie könnten 

eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen. 
◼ Lassen Sie das Gerät nicht fallen, werfen oder zerdrücken Sie es nicht. 
◼ Versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerät zu öffnen, zu verändern oder zu 

beschädigen. 
◼ Wenn die Batterie ausläuft, vermeiden Sie Haut-, Augen-, Kleidungs- 

oder Oberflächenkontakt. Spülen Sie bei Kontakt sofort ab und suchen 
Sie gegebenenfalls ärztliche Hilfe. 

◼ Beachten Sie alle lokalen Hinweise und Vorschriften zur Nutzung 
elektronischer Geräte. 

◼ Schalten Sie das Gerät an Orten aus, an denen die Nutzung untersagt 
oder eingeschränkt ist. 

◼ Schalten Sie das Gerät immer aus, bevor Sie es reinigen. 
 

 

Entsorgung von Elektrogeräten und Batterien: Entsorgen 
Sie dieses Produkt oder dessen Batterien nicht über den 
Hausmüll. Bringen Sie sie zu einer geeigneten Sammel- oder 
Recyclingstelle. Batterien sollten vor der Entsorgung 
vollständig entladen werden. Unsachgemäße Lagerung oder 
Entsorgung kann die Umwelt schädigen oder Verletzungen 
verursachen. 

  

 
CE-Kennzeichnung: Conceptronic erklärt, dass dieses 
Produkt mit den im Abschnitt 
„Konformitätserklärung“ aufgelisteten Richtlinien 
übereinstimmt. 

  
Strahlenexpositionshinweis: 
Dieses Gerät erfüllt die Anforderungen zur HF-Exposition für den 
uneingeschränkten portablen Gebrauch. Es arbeitet im Frequenzbereich 
von 2402–2480 MHz mit einer maximalen EIRP-Leistung von 6 dBm. 
 
 



 

Einrichten von Tastatur und Maus 
 
1. Batterien einsetzen 
◼ Ö ffnen Sie die Batteriefächer an der Unterseite von Maus und Tastatur. 
◼ Legen Sie die AA-Batterie in die Maus und die AAA-Batterie in die 

Tastatur ein. 
◼ Schließen Sie die Fächer fest. 
 
2. USB-Empfänger anschließen 
◼ Stecken Sie den USB-Nano-Empfänger in einen freien USB-Anschluss 

Ihres Computers. 
◼ Es sind keine Treiber erforderlich. 
 
3. Starten Sie die Verwendung 
◼ Tastatur und Maus sind einsatzbereit. 
◼ Drücken Sie die DPI-Taste an der Maus, um die Zeigergeschwindigkeit 

anzupassen. 

 
Hinweis: Nach 10 Minuten Inaktivität wechseln die Geräte in den 
Energiesparmodus. Drücken Sie eine Taste, um sie zu aktivieren. 
 

Technische Daten 
 

Verbindungstyp 2.4G kabellos 

Frequenzbereich 2402-2480MHz 

EIRP 6dBm 

Maus-Typ Optisch 

DPI-Einstellung 800/1200/1600 

Kompatible 
Betriebssysteme 

Windows XP / 7 / 8 / 10 / 11, macOS 

Modellnummer ORAZIO01DE (Deutsches Layout) 
ORAZIO01ES (Spanisches Layout)   
ORAZIO01IT (Italienisches Layout)                      
ORAZIO01PT (Portugiesisches Layout) 
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Instrucciones de seguridad y advertencias 
 
◼ Mantenga el dispositivo alejado del agua, la humedad, el fuego y 

temperaturas elevadas. 
◼ Mantenga el dispositivo y todos los accesorios fuera del alcance de 

niños pequeños. 
◼ No deje los materiales del embalaje sin supervisión. Pueden 

representar un riesgo de asfixia. 
◼ No deje caer, arroje ni aplaste el dispositivo. 
◼ No intente abrir, modificar ni dañar el dispositivo. 
◼ Si la batería presenta fugas, evite el contacto con piel, ojos, ropa o 

superficies. En caso de contacto, enjuague de inmediato y busque 
atención médica si es necesario. 

◼ Respete las señales y normativas locales que prohíban o restrinjan el 
uso de dispositivos electrónicos. 

◼ Apague el dispositivo en los lugares donde su uso esté prohibido o 
limitado. 

◼ Apague siempre el dispositivo antes de limpiarlo. 
 

 

Eliminación de equipos eléctricos y baterías: No deseche 
este producto ni sus baterías con la basura doméstica. 
Llévelos a un punto de recogida o reciclaje adecuado. Las 
baterías deben descargarse completamente antes de su 
eliminación. Un almacenamiento o eliminación incorrectos 
pueden dañar el medio ambiente o causar lesiones. 

  

 
Marcado CE: Conceptronic declara que este producto 
cumple las directivas enumeradas en la sección “Declaración 
de conformidad”. 

 
Declaración sobre exposición a radiación: 
Este dispositivo cumple con los requisitos de exposición a RF para uso 
portátil sin restricciones. Opera en el rango de frecuencia de 2402–2480 
MHz con una potencia máxima EIRP de 6 dBm. 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Configuración del teclado y el ratón 
 
1. Insertar las pilas 
◼ Abra los compartimentos de las pilas en la parte inferior del ratón y del 

teclado. 
◼ Inserte la pila AA en el ratón y la pila AAA en el teclado. 
◼ Cierre bien los compartimentos. 
 
2. Conectar el receptor USB 
◼ Conecte el receptor nano USB a un puerto USB disponible del 

ordenador. 
◼ No se requieren controladores. 
 
3. Comenzar a usar 
◼ El teclado y el ratón están listos para usar. 
◼ Pulse el botón DPI del ratón para ajustar la sensibilidad del cursor. 

 
Nota: Para ahorrar energía, los dispositivos entran en modo de 
suspensión tras 10 minutos de inactividad. Pulse cualquier tecla para 
reactivarlos. 
 

Especificaciones 
 

Tipo de conexión Inalámbrica 2.4G 

Rango de frecuencia 2402-2480MHz 

EIRP 6dBm 

Tipo de ratón Ó ptico 

Configuración de DPI 800/1200/1600 

Sistemas operativos 
compatibles 

Windows XP / 7 / 8 / 10 / 11, macOS 

Número de modelo ORAZIO01DE (Distribución alemana) 
ORAZIO01ES (Distribución española)   
ORAZIO01IT (Distribución italiana)   
ORAZIO01PT (Distribución portuguesa) 
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Istruzioni di sicurezza e avvisi 
 
◼ Tenere il dispositivo lontano da acqua, umidità, fuoco e ambienti ad alta 

temperatura. 
◼ Tenere il dispositivo e gli accessori fuori dalla portata dei bambini 

piccoli. 
◼ Non lasciare incustoditi i materiali di imballaggio. Possono costituire un 

pericolo di soffocamento. 
◼ Non far cadere, lanciare o schiacciare il dispositivo. 
◼ Non tentare di aprire, modificare o danneggiare il dispositivo. 
◼ In caso di perdita della batteria, evitare il contatto con pelle, occhi, vestiti 

o superfici. In caso di contatto, risciacquare subito e consultare un 
medico. 

◼ Rispettare tutti i segnali e le normative locali che vietano o limitano l’uso 
di dispositivi elettronici. 

◼ Spegnere il dispositivo nei luoghi in cui l’uso è vietato o limitato. 
◼ Spegnere sempre il dispositivo prima della pulizia. 
 

 

Smaltimento di apparecchi elettrici e batterie: Non smaltire 
questo prodotto o le sue batterie con i rifiuti domestici. Portarli 
presso un punto di raccolta o riciclaggio idoneo. Le batterie 
devono essere completamente scariche prima dello 
smaltimento. Uno stoccaggio o uno smaltimento improprio può 
danneggiare l’ambiente o causare lesioni. 

 

 
CE marking: Conceptronic dichiara che questo prodotto è 
conforme alle direttive elencate nella sezione "Dichiarazione 
di conformità". 

 
Dichiarazione sull'esposizione alle radiazioni: 
Questo dispositivo è conforme ai requisiti di esposizione RF per l’uso 
portatile senza restrizioni. Funziona nella gamma di frequenza 2402–2480 
MHz con una potenza massima EIRP di 6 dBm. 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Configurazione della tastiera e del mouse 
 
1. Inserire le batterie 
◼ Aprire i vani batteria sotto il mouse e la tastiera. 
◼ Inserire la batteria AA nel mouse e la batteria AAA nella tastiera. 
◼ Chiudere bene i vani. 
 
2. Collegare il ricevitore USB 
◼ Inserire il ricevitore USB nano in una porta USB disponibile del 

computer. 
◼ Non è richiesta l’installazione di driver. 
 
3. Iniziare a usare 
◼ La tastiera e il mouse sono pronti all’uso. 
◼ Premere il pulsante DPI del mouse per regolare la sensibilità del 

cursore. 

 
Nota: Dopo 10 minuti di inattività, i dispositivi entrano in modalità standby. 
Premere un tasto per riattivarli. 
 

Specifiche 
 

Tipo di connessione Wireless 2.4G 

Intervallo di frequenza 2402-2480MHz 

EIRP 6dBm 

Tipo di mouse Ottico 

Impostazioni DPI 800/1200/1600 

Sistemi operativi 
compatibili 

Windows XP / 7 / 8 / 10 / 11, macOS 

Numero di modello ORAZIO01DE (Layout tedesco) 
ORAZIO01ES (Layout spagnolo)                       
ORAZIO01IT (Layout italiano)   
ORAZIO01PT (Layout portoghese) 
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Instruções de segurança e avisos 
 
◼ Mantenha o dispositivo afastado de água, humidade, fogo e ambientes 

de alta temperatura. 
◼ Mantenha o dispositivo e os acessórios fora do alcance de crianças 

pequenas. 
◼ Não deixe os materiais da embalagem sem vigilância. Podem 

representar um risco de asfixia. 
◼ Não deixe cair, atire ou esmague o dispositivo. 
◼ Não tente abrir, modificar ou danificar o dispositivo. 
◼ Se a bateria vazar, evite o contacto com a pele, olhos, roupas ou 

superfícies. Em caso de contacto, lave de imediato e consulte um 
médico, se necessário. 

◼ Respeite todos os sinais e regulamentos locais que proíbem ou limitam 
o uso de dispositivos eletrónicos. 

◼ Desligue o dispositivo em locais onde o uso é proibido ou restrito. 
◼ Desligue sempre o dispositivo antes de o limpar. 
 

 

Eliminação de equipamentos elétricos e pilhas: Não deite 
este produto ou as suas pilhas no lixo doméstico. Leve-os a 
um ponto de recolha ou reciclagem apropriado. As pilhas 
devem estar totalmente descarregadas antes de serem 
eliminadas. O armazenamento ou eliminação incorreta pode 
prejudicar o ambiente ou causar lesões. 

 

 
Marcação CE: A Conceptronic declara que este produto 
respeita as diretivas listadas na secção “Declaração de 
conformidade”. 

 
Declaração de exposição à radiação: 
Este dispositivo cumpre os requisitos de exposição a RF para utilização 
portátil sem restrições. Funciona na gama de frequências de 2402–2480 
MHz com uma EIRP máxima de 6 dBm. 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Configuração do teclado e do rato 
 
1. Inserir as pilhas 
◼ Abra os compartimentos da bateria na parte inferior do rato e do 

teclado. 
◼ Coloque a pilha AA no rato e a pilha AAA no teclado. 
◼ Feche bem os compartimentos. 
 
2. Ligar o recetor USB 
◼ Ligue o recetor nano USB a uma porta USB disponível no computador. 
◼ Não é necessário instalar drivers. 
 
3. Começar a utilizar 
◼ O teclado e o rato estão prontos a usar. 
◼ Prima o botão DPI no rato para ajustar a sensibilidade do cursor. 

 
Nota: Para poupar energia, os dispositivos entram em modo de 
suspensão após 10 minutos de inatividade. Prima qualquer tecla para os 
reativar. 
 

Especificações 
 

Tipo de ligação Sem fios 2.4G 

Intervalo de frequência 2402-2480MHz 

EIRP 6dBm 

Tipo de rato Ó tico 

Definições de DPI 800/1200/1600 

Sistemas operativos 
compatíveis 

Windows XP / 7 / 8 / 10 / 11, macOS 

Número do modelo ORAZIO01DE (Layout alemão) 
ORAZIO01ES (Layout espanhol)   
ORAZIO01IT (Layout italiano)   
ORAZIO01PT (Layout português) 
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Need Help?  Brauchst du Hilfe?

Besoin d'aide ?  ¿Necesitas ayuda?

Hai bisogno di aiuto? Szükséged van segítségre?

Precisa de ajuda?  Potrzebujesz pomocy?

www.conceptronic.net

support@conceptronic.net


